भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President Sahdev Yadav Mob.: +918130621444 Secretary General
S.H.Anande Gowda
Mob.: +919845155101

Date: 27 February 2025

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/**252**

All affiliated States and Union Territories Departmental Boards Executive Members, NCOE centre, State Centres, athletes of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: <u>Issuance of Participation & Merit certificates to the athletes through DIGILOCKER</u>
- Alignment of Athlete Names and date of birth in Aadhaar cards for Certificate
<u>Issuance.</u>

Dear Stakeholders,

This is to inform you that the new system for issuing Participation and Merit Certificates will generate and deliver these certificates directly to DigiLocker based on the name and date of birth mentioned in the Aadhaar card of the athletes.

In view of this, no changes in the name and date of birth of athletes will be accepted based on any other document. The details on the certificates will strictly match the data available with the Federation, as per the Aadhaar records.

All stakeholders are requested to take note of the following:

- Ensure that athletes verify and update their credentials in their Aadhaar card if required.
- ➤ The same spelling and date of birth as per Aadhaar will be reflected on the certificates.
- Participation and Merit Certificates will be issued exclusively in online mode through DigiLocker.

We urge you to communicate this to all concerned athletes at the earliest to avoid any discrepancies in certificate issuance.

Yours Sincerely,

[S.H. Anande Gowda]

Secretary General





